Z1000U
H VA C  M A T R I X  D R I V E
Z 1 0 0 0 U  H VA C  M AT R I X  D R I V E
A CLASS OF ITS OWN
Add significantly to your green initiative with the Z1000U HVAC
Matrix Drive, the product that goes beyond conventional drive
performance by combining excellent low harmonic levels, input
power factor and energy saving capabilities.

  or 4-20 mA analog outputs
 ▪ • (1) Fault relay
Model Number Designation
4CIMR-Z 0096U A U A
Rated Voltage
2: Three-phase 200–240 VAC
4: Three-phase 380–480 VAC
Product Series
Z1000U AC Drive
Rated Output Current
See ratings table
Region Code
U: USA
Enclosure Type
A: IP00 / Open Type
Environmental Specification
U: Humidity & Dust-Resistant
Design Revision
E
Custom Specifications
E: Z1000U with EMC Noise Filter
Models and Ratings
2 0 8  V  M O D E L S
CIMR-ZU2E ooooAUA 0028 0042 0054 0068 0081 0104 0130 0154 0192 0248
Rated Output Current (A) 28 42 54 68 81 104 130 154 192 248
Nominal HP 240V (208V) 10 (7.5) 15 (10) 20 (15) 25 (20) 30 (25) 40 (30) 50 (40) 60 (50) 75 (60) 100 (75)
D
im
 (
in
)
Height 19 26 26 26 26 32 32 39 39 45
Width 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 16 16 19
Depth 14 17 17 17 17 18 18 16 16 18
Weight (lb) 46 73 73 79 79 139 139 254 254 399
H
e
a
t
Lo
ss
 (
W
) Heatsink 659 854 1037 1295 1420 1696 2157 2441 3064 3785
Internal 103 168 195 225 238 282 341 366 447 578
Total 762 1022 1232 1520 1658 1978 2498 2807 3511 4363
4 8 0  V  M O D E L S
CIMR-ZU4E oooo AUA 0011 0014 0021 0027 0034 0040 0052 0065 0077
Rated Output Current (A) 11 14 21 27 34 40 52 65 77